

Federal Subsistence Board News Release



U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Bureau of Land Management National Park Service Bureau of Indian Affairs

For Immediate Release: January 18, 2019

Forest Service

Contact: Caron McKee (907) 786-3880 or (800) 478-1456 caron mckee@fws.gov

Federal Subsistence Board Fish and Shellfish Regulatory meeting postponed

Due to the lapse in funding for the Federal government budget, the Federal Subsistence Board Fish and Shellfish Regulatory Meeting scheduled for January 29 – February 1, 2019 is postponed. The meeting will be rescheduled once the U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service - Alaska Regional Office is open.

Additional information on the Federal Subsistence Management Program may be found on the web at www.doi.gov/subsistence or by visiting www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska.

Missing out on the latest Federal subsistence issues? If you'd like to receive emails and notifications on the Federal Subsistence Management Program you may subscribe for regular updates by emailing fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov.

-###-